		Docket No	o.: 70520-1968
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 05 - 0	1-2003	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (e/p.5/31/2002)		•	Patent and Trademark Office
- / · //		•	<b>*</b> *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 1024	436309	the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of recei	
Melvin A. Edwards Christopher L. Audia 4-23-53		Ionvia D. Wahb Cas	<b></b>
Christopher L. Audia  Kelsey R. Schell		g: Jervis B. Webb Cor	Ė .
David M. Stewart	Addre	ess: 34375 West Twel	ve Mile Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1 No		7 421.: 7 23./
3. Nature of conveyance:			0 0 4 4 C
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of No.	ame City:	Farmington Hills	State/Prov.: MI
☐ Other	Count	try: USA	ZIP: 48331
Execution Date: April 23, 2003	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ☒ No
4. Application pumbers(a) or notant pumbers(a)		- 02	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	allastian the average		and and the
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	iplication, the exect	ition date of the applic	April 23, 2003
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
04/25/2003 RMEBRAHT 00000025 10421354			
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP			
Additional	numbors	Yes 🛛 No	
		TES ZEINO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total ı	number of application	s and patents involved:
Name: Douglas A. Mullen	7 7 4-11	(- (07 OFD 0 44)	•
		fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Registration No. 38,569	I	nclosed - Any excess edited or debited to de	or insufficiency should be
Address: Dickinson Wright PLLC			•
1901 L. Street NW	LI Au	uthorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Suite 800	8. Depos	sit account number:	
City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.:	04-106	51	
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	(Attac	ch duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SE	PACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</li> </ol>	a information is true	and carrect and any	attached convice a true conv
of the original document.		and correct and any	акасной сору із а ние сору
Douglas A. Mullen	Jeellas O -	Mall	April 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ure	Date Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet,	attachments, and	

Docket No.: 70520-1968

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Melvin A. Edwards, Christopher L. Audia, Kelsey R. Schell, and David M. Stewart, have invented a CARRIER CONVEYOR SYSTEM for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, JERVIS B. WEBB COMPANY (hereinafter "WEBB"), a corporation of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder and of having certain other rights thereunder transferred by said inventors to its assignee and subsidiary, JERVIS B. WEBB INTERNATIONAL COMPANY (hereinafter "WEBB INTERNATIONAL"), a corporation of Michigan; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto WEBB our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and Canada, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of the United States of America and Canada, which may be granted on said invention, or any part thereof, or on said application or any provisional, divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention; and at the request and with the assent of WEBB, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto WEBB INTERNATIONAL our entire right, title and interest in and throughout all countries other than the United States of America and Canada, in and to said invention and any and all patents of such other countries which may be granted on said invention or any part thereof.

TO BE RESPECTIVELY HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporations, their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND, we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist WEBB in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon the request of WEBB or of WEBB INTERNATIONAL, to execute without further consideration all other documents that might be deemed necessary by either of them fully to secure their respective interests as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said patents or any of them.

Melvin A. Edwards			
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 23 day of 2003.			
State of Michigan  County of Oakland ss:			
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>Aprî l</u> , 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.			
Notary Public, <u>Ockland</u> County,			
(Notarial Seal)  My Commission expires			
Page 1 of 3			

PATENT

**REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0733** 

i de la companya de
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 23 day of 2003.
State of Michigan
county of Dakland
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.
Notary Public, Oakland County.
(Notarial Seal)  My Commission expire COLUMN PUBLIC OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHICAL (Notarial Seal)
Kelsey R. Schell
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 23 day of April 2003.
State of Michigan  County of Dakland ss:
On this 23 day of April , 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free actions deed.
Notary Public, Oaklandounty,
(Notarial Seal)  My Commission expires  My Commission expires  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 10, 2003
Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0734

Dail on Stant	
David M. Stewart	
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and affixed my seal this <u>23</u> day of
state of Michigan	
County of <u>Pakland</u>	SS:
named personally known to me and known by me to be	efore me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above the person who executed the foregoing instrument and
subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the	e same to be their free act and deed.
	Notary Public, Dakland County,
	Mr. Commission aurino
(Notarial Seal)	MOTARY PUBLIC, CARCAME COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 10, 2003

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0735